AM946 LB217 AJC - 03/22/2019

AMENDMENTS TO LB217

(Amendments to Standing Committee amendments, AM387)

Introduced by Hansen, M., 26.

- 1. On page 1, line 5, after "48-1114" insert "(1)"; in line 9,
- 2 strike "(1)", show as stricken, and insert "(a)"; in line 11, strike
- 3 "(2)", show as stricken, and insert "(b)"; in line 13, strike "(3)", show
- 4 as stricken, and insert "(c)"; in lines 14 and 16 strike "(4)" and insert
- 5 "(d)"; and after line 23 insert the following new subsection:
- 6 "(2) The changes made to this section by this legislative bill shall
- 7 not be construed so as to impair or affect the obligation of any lawful
- 8 contract in existence prior to the effective date of this act.".